COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

* * * *

In the Matter of

THE APPLICATION OF THE BULLOCK PEN
WATER DISTRICT OF GRANT, BOONE AND
PENDLETON COUNTIES, KENTUCKY FOR
APPROVAL OF AN INCREASE IN RATES TO
BE CHARGED FOR WATER SERVICE

CASE NO. 8335

ORDER

Upon Motion of Bullock Pen Water District ("Bullock Pen") filed February 24, 1982, for good cause shown and in consideration of the waiver by Bullock Pen of the ten-month statutory period set forth in KRS 278.190, the Commission HEREBY ORDERS that the hearing in the above case sheeduled March 3, 1982 at 9:00 a.m., be and it hereby is rescheduled on May 4, 1982 at 10:00 a.m., Eastern Daylight Time, in the Commission's offices at Frankfort, Kentucky.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED That the time in which the information previously ordered filed be and it hereby is extended to and including April 1, 1982.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED That the Motion filed February 24, 1982, requesting that Mark A. Bubenzer be noted as attorney for Bullock Pen Water District be and it hereby is sustained.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 24th day of February, 1982.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

For the Commission